occurred had the purchase been consummated on the applicable date
indicated.  Moreover, they are not intended to be indicative of future
results of operations or financial position.  These unaudited pro forma
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Notes to
the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, the
audited financial statements and notes for Priess included herein and
the audited historical consolidated financial statements of ResMed
Inc.

F-32
   RESMED INC
<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
<CAPTION>
   Priess
   ResMed Inc  Business   Pro forma
   Historical  Historical  Adjustments  Consolidated
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,699   106   (106)2   2,699
  Marketable securities - available for sale   24,630   -   (6,350)3a   18,280
  Accounts receivable, net of allowance of
   $160 at December 31, 1995   5,349   1,071   (1,071)2   5,349
  Government grants   707   -   -   707
  Inventories   5,187   1,858   (28)3   7,017
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   550   131   (131)2   550
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total current assets   39,122   3,166   (7,686)   34,602
   _________  _________  _________   _________

Property, plant and equipment, net   2,336   922   (378)2,3   2,880

Patents, net of accumulated amortization
 of $214 at December 31, 1995   177   -   -   177
Deferred income taxes   124   -   -   124
Goodwill, net   -   -   4,042   4,042
Other assets   293   -   -   293
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total assets   $ 42,052   4,088   (4,022)   42,118
   =========  =========  =========   =========
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Bank overdraft   $   -   486   (486)2   $   -
  Accounts payable   2,227   959   (893)2,3   2,293
  Accrued expenses   1,762   402   (402)2   1,762
  Bank loans   -   39   (39)2   -
  Income taxes payable   1,367   147   (147)2   1,367
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total current liabilities   5,356   2,033   (1,967)   5,422
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Long-term debt   820   382   (382)2   820
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total liabilities   6,176   2,415   (2,349)   6,242
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 2,000,000
   shares authorized; none issued   -   -   -   -
  Common Stock $0.004 par value; 15,000,000
   shares authorized; issued and outstanding
   7,137,408 at December 31, 1995   28   -   -   28
  Additional paid-in-capital   29,450   -   -   29,450
  Retained Earnings   6,402   1,686   (1,686)2   6,402
  Currency translation adjustment   (4)   (13)   13 2   (4)
   _________  _________  _________   _________
   35,876   1,673   (1,673)   35,876
Commitments and contingencies   _________  _________  _________   _________
   $ 42,052   4,088   (4,022)   42,118
   =========  =========  =========   =========

<FN>
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements.
</TABLE>

F-33
   RESMED INC
<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
<CAPTION>
   Priess
   ResMed Inc  Business   Pro forma
   Historical Historical Adjustments   Consolidated
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net revenues   14,599   5,740   (2,670)3h   $  17,669

Cost of sales   7,216   2,441   (2,446)3h   7,211
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Gross profit   7,383   3,299   (224)   10,458
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and administrative   4,599   1,353   138 3c, 3e   6,090
  Research and development   1,371   -   -   1,371
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total operating expenses   5,970   1,353   138   7,461
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Income from operations   1,413   1,946   (362)   2,997
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Other income:
  Interest income, net   531   (43)   (190)3d   298
  Government grants   305   -   -   305
  Other, net   241   (67)   -   174
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total other income, net   1,077   (110)   (190)   777
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Income before income taxes   2,490   1,836   (552)   3,774
Income taxes   688   542   310 df, 3g   1,540
   _________  _________  _________   _________
  Net income   1,802   1,294   (862)   $   2,234
   =========  =========  =========   =========
Net income per common and common
 equivalent share:
  Primary   0.25   -   -   0.31
  Assuming full dilution   0.25   -   -   0.31

Weighted average shares per common
 and common equivalent outstanding:
  Primary   7,172,533   -   -   7,172,533
  Assuming full dilution   7,188,372   -   -   7,188,372

<FN>
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements.
</TABLE>

F-34
   RESMED INC
<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
<CAPTION>
   Priess
   ResMed Inc   Business   Pro Forma
   Historical  Historical  Adjustments   Consolidated

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net revenues   $ 23,501   9,244   (3,364)3h   $  29,381

Cost of sales   11,271   4,332   (3,234)3h   12,369
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Gross profit   12,230   4,912   (130)   17,012
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and administrative   7,447   2,241   232 3h, 3e   9,920
  Research and development   1,996   -   -   1,996
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total operating expenses   9,443   2,241   232   11,916
   _________  _________  _________   _________

Income from operations   2,787   2,671   (362)   5,096
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Other income:
  Interest income, net   205   (26)   (444)3d   (265)
  Government grants   527   -   -   527
  Other, net   262   11   -   273
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Total other income, net   994   (15)   (444)   535
   _________  _________  _________   _________
Income before income taxes   3,781   2,656   (806)   5,631
Income taxes   948   700   436   2,084
   _________  _________  _________   _________
  Net income   $ 2,833   1,956   (1,242)3f, 3g $   3,547
   =========  =========  =========   =========
Net income per common and common
equivalent share:
  Primary   0.63   -   -   0.80
  Assuming full dilution   0.62   -   -   0.79

Weighted average shares per common
and common equivalent outstanding:
  Primary   4,449,867   -   -   4,449,867
  Assuming full dilution   4,512,533   -   -   4,512,533
<FN>
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated